Form # P 04

## DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

**CITY OF PORTLAND** 

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

BUILDING WERECTION

| Attached   | PERMI  | Permit Number: 030858  |
|--|--|--|
| This is to certify that A & D Realty Llc /Sis  | scoe En prises   |  |
| has permission to Interior tenant fit-up   |  |  |
| AT 91 Auburn St  |  | 375 C001001  |
| provided that the person or person of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance at this department. | s of Name and or the Orderand  | ting this permit shall comply with all<br>es of the City of Portland regulating<br>ures, and of the application on file in |
| Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.                           | N fication inspect in must go and with a permission procure to the procure of the | A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.                     |
| OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS   |  |  |
| Fire Dept  |  |  |
| Appeal Board   |  | /// # / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /  |
| Other Department Name  |  | Divicitor - Building & Bivingstiand Services /   |
| ·  | ENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS   |  |

| City of Portland,   | Maine - Bui     | lding or Use                         | Permi                 | t Application                      | Permit No:                             | Issue Date  | :                       | CBL:                           |                           |
|---|-----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|--|-------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 389 Congress Street   |                 | _                                    |                       |                                    | 02.0050                                |             |                         | 375 C0                         | 001001                    |
| Location of Construction:   |                 | Owner Name:                          |                       | Owner Address:                     |  |             | Phone:                  |                                |                           |
| 91 Auburn St  |                 | A & D Realty Llc                     |                       | 1739 Massachus                     | etts Ave                               |             |                         |                                |                           |
| Business Name:  |                 | Contractor Name:                     |                       | Contractor Address                 |  |             | Phone                   |                                |                           |
|   |                 | Siscoe Enterp                        | rises                 |                                    | 56 Baiglund Ave                        | Brockton    |                         |                                |                           |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name   |                 | Phone:                               |                       |                                    | Permit Type:                           |             |                         | ·                              | Zone:                     |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | Alterations - Co                       | mmercial    |                         |                                | 1                         |
| Past Use:   |                 | Proposed Use:                        |                       |                                    | Permit Fee:                            | Cost of Wor | k:                      | CEO District:                  |                           |
| Vacant  |                 | Starbucks Cof                        | fee                   |                                    | \$1,320.00                             | \$136,0     | 00.00                   | 2                              |                           |
| *   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | FIRE DEPT:                             | Approved    | INSPEC                  | TION                           |                           |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | _                                      | Denied      | Use Gro                 | oup: <i>H</i> 3                | Туре: 2                   |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | L                                      | _ Demon     |                         |                                | 1/10                      |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | !                                      |             | ĺ                       | 8/7                            | ( 2                       |
| Proposed Project Descript   | lon:            |                                      | ·                     |                                    |  |             |                         |                                | $\gamma \gamma \rangle$ . |
| Interior tenant fit-up  |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | Signature:                             | Lymy        | Signatu                 | olly                           | lug                       |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | PEDESTRIAN ACT                         | IVITIE# DIS | TRICT (P                | P.A.D.)                        |                           |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | Action: Appro                          | ved Ap      | proved w/               | Conditions [                   | Denied                    |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    | Signature:                             |             |                         | Date:                          |                           |
| Permit Taken By:<br>kwd   |                 | pplied For:<br>2/2003                |                       |                                    | Zoning                                 | g Approva   | al                      |                                |                           |
| 1 This possit appli   | <del></del>     |                                      | Spe                   | cial Zone or Revie                 | ws Zoni                                | ng Appeal   |                         | Historie Pre                   | servation                 |
| 1. This permit applied Applicant(s) from  |                 |                                      |                       | oreland L                          | Deh Warian                             |             |                         | Not in Distri                  | ot or I andma             |
| Federal Rules.  |                 |                                      |                       | Dansty                             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·    | كلا         |                         |                                | ot of Landing             |
| 2. Building permits septic or electrica   |                 | plumbing,                            |                       | etland                             | Miscell                                | _           |                         | Does Not Re                    | quire Review              |
| 3. Building permits   | are void if wor |                                      | F                     | ood Zone                           | ☐ Conditi                              | onal Use    |                         | Requires Re                    | view                      |
| within six (6) more   | may invalidate  |                                      | ☐ Su                  | bdivision                          | Interpre                               | tation      |                         | Approved                       |                           |
| permit and stop a   | ii work         |                                      | Sin                   | te Plan                            | ☐ Approv                               | ed          |                         | Approved w                     | /Conditions               |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    |  |             | 1                       |                                |                           |
|   |                 |                                      | Maj [                 | Minor MM                           | ☐ Denied                               |             |                         | Denied                         |                           |
|   |                 |                                      | 1 X X                 | out (m                             | more                                   |             |                         |                                | )                         |
|   |                 |                                      | Date:                 | 27/                                | 2 Date:                                |             | Da                      | ite:                           | <b>)</b>                  |
|   |                 |                                      |                       | <del>&gt; 1</del> 1                | 467                                    |             |                         |                                |                           |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    |  |             |                         |                                |                           |
|   |                 |                                      |                       | ERTIFICATIO                        |  |             |                         |                                |                           |
| I hereby certify that I a I have been authorized jurisdiction. In additio shall have the authority such permit. | by the owner t  | o make this appl<br>or work describe | ication a<br>d in the | s his authorized application is is | agent and I agree sued, I certify that | to conform  | to all ap<br>ficial's a | plicable laws<br>uthorized rep | of this<br>resentative    |
|   |                 |                                      |                       |                                    |  |             |                         |                                |                           |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICA  | NT              |                                      |                       | ADDRESS                            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | DATE        |                         | PHC                            | ME                        |

| City of Portland         | l, Maine - Bu     | uilding or Use Permit      | :                           | Permit No:             | Date Applied For:    | CBL:             |
|--------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------|
| 389 Congress Stre        | et, 04101 Tel:    | : (207) 874-8703, Fax: (2  | 207) <mark>874-8</mark> 716 | 03-0858                | 07/22/2003           | 375 C001001      |
| Location of Construction | i:                | Owner Name:                |                             | Owner Address:         |                      | Phone:           |
| 91 Auburn St             |                   | A & D Realty Llc           |                             | 1739 Massachuset       | ts Ave               |                  |
| Business Name:           |                   | Contractor Name:           |                             | Contractor Address:    |                      | Phone            |
|                          |                   | Siscoe Enterprises         |                             | 56 Baiglund Ave l      | Brockton             | _                |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name      |                   | Phone:                     |                             | Permit Type:           |                      |                  |
|                          |                   |                            |                             | Alterations - Con      | nmercial             |                  |
| Proposed Use:            |                   |                            | Propose                     | d Project Description: |                      |                  |
| Starbucks Coffee         |                   |                            | Interi                      | or tenant fit-up       |                      |                  |
|                          |                   |                            | l                           |                        | 308-                 | 230              |
|                          |                   |                            | Į.                          |                        |                      | 230<br>8590      |
|                          |                   |                            | J                           |                        |                      | 8270             |
|                          |                   |                            |                             |                        |                      |                  |
| Dept: Zoning             | Status:           | Approved with Condition    | s <b>Reviewe</b> r          | : Marge Schmuck        | al Approvai D        | eate: 07/23/2003 |
| Note:                    |                   |                            |                             |                        |                      | Ok to Issue:     |
| 1) Separate permit       | ts shall be requi | red for any new signage.   |                             |                        |                      |                  |
| 1 '                      | •                 | on the basis of plans subm | itted. Any devi             | ations shall require   | e a separate approva | before starting  |
| Dept: Building           | Status:           | Pending                    | Reviewer                    | <b>.</b>               | Approval D           | ate:             |
| Note:                    |                   |                            |                             |                        | **                   | Ok to Issue:     |
| 11000                    |                   |                            |                             |                        |                      |                  |
| Dept: Fire               | Status:           | Pending                    | Reviewer                    | : Lt. MacDougal        | Approval D           | Pate:            |
| Note:                    |                   |                            |                             |                        |                      | Ok to Issue:     |
|                          |                   |                            |                             |                        |                      |                  |
| Comments:                |                   |                            |                             |                        | •                    |                  |
| 07/22/2003-kwd: p        | ayment will be    | on issuance of permit per  | MJN. CotO also              | o to be paid for at th | nat time.            |                  |





#### CITY OF PORTLAND **BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE** 389 Congress St., RM 316 Portland, ME \$4101

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM:

RE.

Cartificate of Design

DATE

7-31-03

These plans and/or medifications covering construction work on:

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered \_\_\_\_\_ responding to the BOCA National Building Code/1999 Fourtheath idments.

CSPAED.AVID A UDKOW No. 0965 ATE OF MA

PRICH ITECT

Plum DOYULD A UDKOW ARCHITECT

Address 9750 H. 96"st K217.

350,000,00 or more in new construction, repair, expension, addition, or modification for Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a registered design Professional.



#### CETY OF PORTLAND ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

| Destar David N. ()          | thow |
|-----------------------------|------|
| Address of Project North te |      |
| Nature of Project Tenen + F |      |
| Storbucks Coffee            |      |
| Date 7-31-03                |      |

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been have been designed in compliance with applicable returned standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

| (EDEAL)        | Signation Williams         |
|----------------|----------------------------|
| SUNSED ARCHIN  | mes problem                |
|                | E PAVIO A UDICON ARCHITECT |
| DAVID A. UDKOW | 4750 H.9645+ # 219         |
| No. 0965       | * Swollsone AZ 85258       |
| A Company      | Telephone 480 G14 3385     |
| OF MAIN        |                            |



### CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE

389 Congress St., Rm 315 Portland, ME 04101 Tel. - 207-874-8704

TO

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine

| Plannir<br>Divisio  | g & Urban Devel<br>n of Housing & C | opuseri<br>ommunity Ser   | vices                                | •                                     | 1 1      | • •                                   |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|
| FROM DESIGNER   | David A.                            | Odkow   |                                      |                                       |          | <del></del> '                         |
|   |                                     |   |                                      |                                       |          | •.                                    |
|   | - 4                                 |   |                                      | ,<br>,                                |          | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| DATE 7-5  |                                     |   | <del></del>                          |                                       |          |                                       |
| somme Starby  | cks Coffee j                        | Tenant Fi   | t-up                                 |                                       |          | <del>-</del> ' •                      |
| Address of Construction 16                                  | stragte Place                       | 9/ Auto   | n 275                                |                                       |          | <del>-</del> ' ·                      |
| THE BOCA NA   | TIONAL BUILI                        | ING. CODE/A   | 999 Proximens<br>us code crisely Rel | TEDITI                                | ON       |                                       |
| Building Code and Year Be                                   | XR 99                               | Use Group Cie   | prifferior(s)                        | 23                                    |          | <b>-</b> . :                          |
| - ·   | 191dg Bleight                       | 18'-0" 4-   | Bids Bq. Fee                         | 1547                                  | (Tenia   | + Space                               |
| Solomia Pone  |                                     | Cide  | 1                                    |                                       |          | <b>.</b>                              |
| Reof Snew Land Per S4. Pt                                   | ·                                   | Dend Lord Por   | Sa Pl                                |                                       |          |                                       |
| •   | Effe                                | ive Velocity Pressu   |                                      |                                       |          | _                                     |
| Basis Wind Speed (mph)<br>Floor Live Lead Per Sq. Pl        | •                                   |   |                                      | ,                                     |          | •                                     |
| me to a fift and distant market                             | y va V . Na                         | Alexa   | Systems You_k                        | ZNa.                                  |          |                                       |
| Springer de Altern externe must<br>Portland Fire Department | be leased by according t            | E BOCA and NEPA   | Regiderds with Ap                    | provel from                           | the<br>· | • ,                                   |
| le airporpre bolde considered inti-                         | mited arms belidling: Ye            | _Ne   |                                      |                                       | , , , ,  | ,                                     |
| If mixed use, which subsection of I                         | 12 is being opneidered,             | ،<br>المراجعة المراجعة ال | ·<br><del></del>                     | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |          | * *                                   |
| List Gacupant leading for each rec                          |                                     | igo this Project.   | WSE                                  | DARCA                                 |          |                                       |
|   | ,                                   | (Declarate State  | $H \sim H$                           | · · · ·                               | (3)      | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| en sætak  |                                     |   | וטו                                  | VID A.                                |          |                                       |
| <b>6688 997 782</b>   | див                                 | JTSSMHRSH1.   | - 16 Mar 1                           | 0965                                  | - * //-  | ពេក                                   |
|   |                                     |   | TATE                                 | OF MAIN                               |          |                                       |

70.4



# Commercial Building Permit Application 03-0858 If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any

property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| , i J J/1 J   |   |   |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| Location/Address of Construction: North   | gate Plaza 91 Aubo                            | um St. Portland, ME   |  |  |
| Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure  | Square Footag                                 | 1   |  |  |
| 1,547 SF (Tenant F, t- b)   | O N/A   |   |  |  |
| Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#  | Owner Summer Realty<br>Jeff Arsepart          | Telephone:  |  |  |
| Chart# Block# Lot# 001  | 5 Militia Done, Lexing                        | ton MA 02421 7818629700 X 213   |  |  |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)   | Applicant name, address & t                   | telephone Cost Of Work: \$ /36,000  |  |  |
| Starbucks Coffee  | 90 Oct St., PUBON                             | x 9/30  |  |  |
| Stophen DelRose   | Newton, MA 0246                               | Fee: \$ 1,245,00  |  |  |
| 6179644829 X 2210   | ATTN: Stephen Delka                           | se 1050 7500  |  |  |
| Current Specific use:   | _   | \$1320.00   |  |  |
| Proposed Specific use: Starfaces  | offee 43                                      |   |  |  |
| Project description:  | , <b>1</b>                                    | ,   |  |  |
| Tenant Fit-up for a ne  | a Starbucks Boff                              | Ge won existing bocont  |  |  |
| Space   |   | _   |  |  |
|   |   |   |  |  |
|   |   | 15. 15.   |  |  |
| Contractor's name, address & telephone: 578   | scoe Enterprises LW.<br>Baislund Ave, Brockte | 17769 3150001<br>(ws. M.A. O2301  |  |  |
| Who should we contact when the permit is re   | ady: Daniel Brennsi                           | <u>n</u>  |  |  |
| Mailing address: DPB Consulting Sen   | orces   |   |  |  |
| 18 Oliver St. Juite No. Esstan, MA 0233   |   | 508 230 222 0<br>Phone: 0.45 x 20 5 9460  |  |  |
| 101 C13 18h MAI 0233  | ) <del>-</del>                                | Phone: Cell 50% 386 8460  |  |  |
| Please submit all of the information ou<br>do so will result in the automatic denia   |   | pplication Checklist. Failure to  |  |  |
| At the discretion of the Planning and Development<br>further information stop by the Building Inspection  |   |   |  |  |
| I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. |   |   |  |  |
| Signature of applicant:   | for   | Date: 7-17-03   |  |  |
| Permit Fee: \$30.00 for the first \$1   | 000.00 Construction Cost,                     | \$7.00 per additional \$1000.00 cost  |  |  |
| This is not a Permit; you m   | ay not commence any wor                       | DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF PORTLAND, ME rk until the retuint is issued. |  |  |
|   |   | JUL 2 2 2003 (m)  |  |  |

EGEIV

July 18, 2003

City of Portland City Hall, Room 315 ATTN: Michael J. Nugent 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101

RE: Starbucks Tenant Fit-up at Northgate Plaza, Portland, ME

Dear Michael,

Please find enclosed the building permit application, lease agreement, 1 full set of stamped drawings and one reduced set of plans as discussed. The fee along with any additional information required from the general contractor will be provide upon issuance of permit as per our telephone conversation.

If you have any additional questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call 508-230-2220 or cell 508-380-8460

Sincerely

Daniel P. Brennan

my